

GAHC030005842025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/156/2025

Sh. Nigel Singson
S/o Ronald Singson, R/o Zemabawk Lungbial, Aizawl, presently residing at Dimapur,
Nagaland

VERSUS

Sh. Denis T. Singson (now dead) Represented by his wife Veronica Singson
W/o Denis Singson (L), R/o Lengrijan, House No. 109, Sector 3, Lane 3, Dimapur,
Nagaland

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Zoramchhana

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : RFA/38/2025

Sh. Nigel Singson
S/o Ronald Singson
R/o Zemabawk Lungbial
Aizawl
presently residing at Dimapur
Nagaland

VERSUS

Sh. Denis T. Singson (now dead)
Represented by his wife Veronica Singson
W/o Denis Singson (L)
R/o Lengrijan

House No. 109
Sector 3
Lane 3
Dimapur
Nagaland

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Zoramchhana
Advocate for the Respondent : Mr Lalfakawma for R1

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
ORDER

03.06.2026

List the matter for delivery of order on **10.06.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant